



\$~132

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16707/2025 & CM APPL. 68590/2025**

RAHUL CHAUDHARY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bibhash Kumar, Mr. Atul Verma,
Adv. with Petitioner in person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Snehlata S. Surana, Adv. (M:
9146667353)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **04.11.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today.
3. List on 13th November, 2025 in the supplementary list.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

NOVEMBER 4, 2025