



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16707/2025**

RAHUL CHAUDHARY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Atul Verma and Mr. Bibhash
Sharma, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Snehlata. S. Surana, CGSC with
Mr. Pradyumn Singh, Mr. Sarthak
Rana, Advs. for R-1.
Ms. Anushree Narain, Sr. Standing
Counsel with Mr. Naman Choula and
Mr. Yamit Jetley, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

09.02.2026

List on 23rd March, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

FEBRUARY 9, 2026

ab