



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16707/2025**

RAHUL CHAUDHARY

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms Anushree Narain, Senior Standing
Counsel with Mr Naman Choula and
Mr Yamit Jetley, Advocates.
Ms. Snehlata. S. Surana CGSC with
Ms. Pradyumn Singh, Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

23.03.2026

%

1. On oral request, the delay in placing the counter on record is condoned. Counter is directed to be brought on record.
2. List the matter for consideration on 8th April, 2026 in '*Supplementary list*'.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

MARCH 23, 2026/ay/ok