



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16707/2025**

RAHUL CHAUDHARY

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mrs. S. S. Surana (CGSC) and Mr. Sarthak Rana, Advocates for R-1.
Ms. Anushree Narain, SCC with Mr. Yaman Jetley, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

26.05.2026

CM APPL. 36881/2026 (Seeking early hearing of the petition)

1. The present application has been filed seeking an early hearing of the writ petition.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, and in view of the submissions made by learned counsel for the applicant-petitioner, the application is allowed.
3. The application stands disposed of accordingly.

W.P.(C) 16707/2025

4. In view of above, list on 21st July, 2026.



5. The next date already fixed, *i.e.*, 25th August, 2026, stands cancelled accordingly.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

MAY 26, 2026/ay/sk