



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16707/2025

RAHUL CHAUDHARY

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms.Anushree Narain (SCC)
with Mr.Naman Choula and
Mr.Apurv Yadav, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

21.07.2026

1. List on 29.09.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

JULY 21, 2026/kp